
MARKET POSTAL ADDRESS  CONTACT PERSON  TELEPHONE E-MAIL & WEB-SITE ADDRESS/S 

MANGAUNG (BLOEMFONTEIN) 

FRESH PRODUCE MARKET  

PO Box 641 

BLOEMFONTEIN 
9300 

  

General Market 

Manager: 
Mr. Tebogo Kholoanyane 

 
System Administrator 

Mr Tienie Carr 

  
Secretary:  

Ms N Moloi 

051 410 4500 

 
051 410 4501 

 
051 410 4502 

teboho.kholoanyane@mangaung.co.za 
 
 
Tienie.carr@mangaung.co.za 
 
 
Nthabiseng.moloi@mangaung.co.za 

CAPE TOWN FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET 

PO Box 1 

Eppindust 

CAPE TOWN 
7475 

Acting CEO: 

Mr. G Muir  

 
Trading Managers: 

Ms Chrizelda Klasen 

Mr A. de Villiers 

021 531 2191 graham@ctmarket.co.za 
 
adrian@ctmarket.co.za 

 

chrizelda@ctmarket.co.za 

DURBAN FRESH PRODUCE 
MARKET 

PO Box 464 
DURBAN 

4000 

Market Manager:  
.  Mr A Young 

 
  

Snr Managers: 

1.  Mr J Moonsamy 
  

  
Sectary:   

Ms M Mvelase 

031 311 5103 
 

031 311 5140 
 

031 311 5100 

moonsamyj@durban.gov.za 
 

Andre.Young@durban.gov.za 
 

moiponemvelase@durban.gov.za 
 
samke.kobeli@durban.gov.za 
 

EAST LONDON FRESH 
PRODUCE MARKET 

PO Box 12070 
Amalinda 

EAST LONDON 

5252  

General Manager: 
Mr Thando Mpulu 

  

Admin Officer: 
Ms B. Mashiqa 

043 745 5412 
 

043 705 9500 

 
043 705 9519 

ThandoM@buffalocity.gov.za 
gomzam@buffalocity.gov.za 
 

buzeluaM@buffalocity.gov.za 
 

elmarket@buffalocity.gov.za 

RSA SOUTHERN CAPE FRESH 
PRODUCE MARKET 

 Manager: 
Mr Luan Wentzel 

 

Mr SJ Koen 

044 875 1286  
  

luan.wentzel@rsa.co.za 
 

eric.olivier@rsa.co.za 

mailto:Nthabiseng.moloi@mangaung.co.za
mailto:adrian@ctmarket.co.za
mailto:chrizelda@ctmarket.co.za
mailto:moonsamyj@durban.gov.za
mailto:moiponemvelase@durban.gov.za
mailto:gomzam@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:buzeluaM@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:elmarket@buffalocity.gov.za


MARKET POSTAL ADDRESS  CONTACT PERSON  TELEPHONE E-MAIL & WEB-SITE ADDRESS/S 

RSA EASTERN CAPE MARKET 

AGENCY 

 Manager: 

Mr Luan Wentzel 
 

Mr D Mauer 

 043 642 3646 luan.wentzel@rsa.co.za 

 
rsa.kingwt@rsa.co.za 

Natalie.dry@rsa.co.za 
 

JOHANNESBURG FRESH 

PRODUCE MARKET 

PO Box 86007 

CITY DEEP 
2049 

CEO  

Mr S. Mphakahati 
  

Operations: 
Mr C Park 

 

Marketing Assistant: 
 

011 992 8230 

 
011 992 8000 

  
011 992 8093 

smphakathi@joburgmarket.co.za 

  

cpark@joburgmarket.co.za 
  

jphaahla@joburgmarket.co.za 
 

Website:  

 
www.joburgmarket.co.za 

KEI (MTHATA) FRESH 
PRODUCE MARKET 

PO Box 52452 
MTHATHA 

5099  

Acting Market 
Manager: 

Mr Xola Maphathwane  

047 495 0544 
 

xolam@ntinga.org.za 

KING WILLIAMS' TOWN 

FRESH PRODUCE MARKET 

PO Box 1343 

KING WILLIAMS 
TOWN 

5600 

Manager:  

Mr A du Toit 

043 642 3646 

  
043 642 3520 

kwtmarket@eln.co.za 

KLERKSDORP FRESH 

PRODUCE MARKET 

PO Box 99 

KLERKSDORP 
2570 

Market Manager: 

Mr Victor Ramokanate 
 

 

Ms Tshidi Bhotile 

 

018 469 1241 

 
018 487 8800 

 

 

018 487 8812 /  
 

mramokanate@klerksdorp.org 

 

 
 

kmagetsi@klerksdorp.org 
 

MOOKETSI FRESH PRODUCE 
MARKET  

R36 Modjadjiskloof 
Road 

LIMPOPO 

0825 

Manager: 
Mr Luan Wentzel 

 

Ms C Botes 

082 385 1779 
 

082 768 4936 

  

luan.wentzel@rsa.co.za 
 

christine.botes@rsa.co.za 

RSA NELSPRUIT FRESH 
PRODUCE MARKET  

  

PO Box 3785 
NELSPRUIT 

1200 

Manager: 
Mr Luan Wentzel 

 
Ms C Botes 

082 385 1779 
 

082 768 4936 
  

luan.wentzel@rsa.co.za 
 

christine.botes@rsa.co.za 

mailto:rsa.kingwt@rsa.co.za
mailto:Natalie.dry@rsa.co.za
mailto:smphakathi@joburgmarket.co.za
mailto:cpark@joburgmarket.co.za
mailto:jphaahla@joburgmarket.co.za
http://www.joburgmarket.co.za/
mailto:xolam@ntinga.org.za
mailto:kwtmarket@eln.co.za
mailto:mramokanate@klerksdorp.org
mailto:kmagetsi@klerksdorp.org


MARKET POSTAL ADDRESS  CONTACT PERSON  TELEPHONE E-MAIL & WEB-SITE ADDRESS/S 

NELSPRUIT FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET  
  

PO Box 6343 

NELSPRUIT 
1200  

Manager:  

Mr Riaan Rautenbach  
 

 

(021) 981 7230 

manager@nelspruitmarket.co.za 

NORTH END FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET   
  

PO Box 4229 

KORSTEN 
6014 

Manager:  

Ms M Vermaak            
Shanie Vermaak                
Enock Mutapati 

041 451 3216  

  

082 929 7472   
081 921 2932   
073 854 4480                   
                    

noordeinde1@gmail.com  

enock@noordeindemark.co.za 

PIETERMARITZBURG FRESH 
PRODUCE MARKET 

PO Box 139 
PIETERMARITZBURG 

3200 

Acting Market 
Manager: 

Mr Siyabonga Khumalo 

  
Secretary: 

Ms S Naidoo 

033 392 2146 
 

 

033 392 3412 
 

033 392 3414 

siyabonga.khumalo@msunduzi.gov.za 
  

subashine@mzunduzi.gov.za 

 

PORT ELIZABETH FRESH 
PRODUCE MARKET 

PO Box 889 
PORT ELIZABETH 

6000 
  

  

Market Manager: 
Mr Xola Saba 

 
Secretary 

Mr A Msutu 
 

Ms Phumeza Matu 
 

041 461 1409 
 

 
 

0738352572 
 
 

xosaba@mandelametro.gov.za  

 

amsutu@mandelametro.gov.za  
 
pmatu@mandelametro.gov.za 

SOL PLAATJE FRESH PRODUCE 
MARKET  

Private Bag X5030 
KIMBERLEY 

8300 
  

Market Manager: 
Mrs. J Tako 

 
Secretary: 

Ms G. Grootboom 

053 830 6662 
 

072 314 0078 
 

jtako@solplaatjie.org.za 
 

ggrootboom@solplaatjie.org.za 
 

SPRINGS FRESH PRODUCE 
MARKET 

PO Box 45 
SPRINGS 

1560 

Market Manager: 
Mr Mandla Ramotsheke 

   
Secretary:  

Ms N Mfino 

011 999 9025 
 

073 781 1183 

Mandla.Ramotsheke@ekurhuleni.gov.za 
 

steve.ramashaba@ekurhuleni.gov.za 

mailto:enock@noordeindemark.co.za
mailto:siyabonga.khumalo@msunduzi.gov.za
mailto:subashine@mzunduzi.gov.za
mailto:xosaba@mandelametro.gov.za
mailto:amsutu@mandelametro.gov.za
mailto:jtako@solplaatjie.org.za
mailto:ggrootboom@solplaatjie.org.za
mailto:Mandla.Ramotsheke@ekurhuleni.gov.za


MARKET POSTAL ADDRESS  CONTACT PERSON  TELEPHONE E-MAIL & WEB-SITE ADDRESS/S 

TSHWANE FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET 

PO Box 266 

PRETORIA 
0001 

  
  

  

  
  

  

Market Manager: 

Mr Patrick M. Mphahlele  
  

  

Market Operations   
Mr Moses M. Letsoalo  

012 358 2398 

 
012 358 

2355/2394 
 

084 798 6470 

PatrickMp@TSHWANE.GOV.ZA  

 
 MosesL@TSHWANE.GOV.ZA 

VEREENIGING FRESH 

PRODUCE MARKET 

PO Box 471 

VEREENIGING 

1930 

Market Manager: 

Mr Jali 

  
Secretary  

Ms I Pretorius 

016 450 3981 

 

016 450 3988 
 

016 450 3986 
076 776 8630 

 IlonaP@sedibeng.gov.za 

EdithS@sedibeng.gov.za 

 
MarksN@sedibeng.gov.za 

WELKOM FRESH PRODUCE 

MARKET 

PO Box 708 

WELKOM 
9460 

Acting Market 

Manager: 
Ms Nokuthula Chavula 

 

 

057 355 2382 

 
057 355 2383 

 

 

nokuthulac@matjhabeng.co.za 

 

 

WITBANK MARKET PO Box 2178 

WITBANK 
1035 

Market Manager: 

Ms Catherine Sinclaire 

013 690 6286 

 
082 661 8292  

 
more.tlwane@gmail.com 

 
freda@ziredc.co.za  

 

mailto:EdithS@sedibeng.gov.za
mailto:MarksN@sedibeng.gov.za
mailto:nokuthulac@matjhabeng.co.za
mailto:more.tlwane@gmail.com


 

RSA Mooketsie Market Agency Active Mr L Wentzel; Ms C 

Botes 

(082) 385 1779

or

(082) 768 4936

N/A luan.wentzel@rsa.co.za; 

christine.botes@rsa.co.za

RSA Nelspruit Market Agency Active Mr L Wentzel; Ms C 

Botes 

(082) 385 1779

or

(082) 768 4937

N/A luan.wentzel@rsa.co.za; 

christine.botes@rsa.co.za

RSA Rustenburg Market Agency Active Mr L Wentzel; Ms C 

Botes

(011) 613 4391 N/A calvin.viljoen@rsa.co.za

RSA Vaal Market Agency Active Mr L Wentzel; Ms C 

Botes 

(082) 385 1779

or

(082) 768 4936

N/A luan.wentzel@rsa.co.za; 

christine.botes@rsa.co.za

RSA Eastern Cape Market Agency Active Mr D Mauer (043) 642 3646 N/A rsa.kingwt@rsa.co.za

luan.wentzel@rsa.co.za; 

christine.botes@rsa.co.za

natalie.dry@rsa.co.za

RSA Southern Cape Market Agency Active Mr SJ Koen (044) 875 1286 N/A eric.olivier@rsa.co.za

RSA Gqeberha Market Agency Active Mr L Wentzel; Ms C 

Botes

(043) 642 3646 rsa.kingwt@rsa.co.za

luan.wentzel@rsa.co.za; 

christine.botes@rsa.co.za

natalie.dry@rsa.co.za

RSA Polokwane Market Agency Active Mr L Wentzel; Ms C 

Botes 

(082) 385 1779

or

(082) 768 4938

N/A luan.wentzel@rsa.co.za; 

christine.botes@rsa.co.za

RSA Matlosana Market Agency Active Mr L Wentzel; Ms C 

Botes

(082) 385 1779 N/A luan.wentzel@rsa.co.za; 

christine.botes@rsa.co.za


